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[Pursuant to section 92(3) of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 12(1) of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 
2014].

I.	 REGISTRATION AND OTHER DETAILS:
i) CIN L65110GJ1993PLC020769

ii) Registration Date 3rd December 1993

iii) Name of the Company Axis Bank Limited

iv) Category / Sub-Category of the Company Company Limited by Shares

v) Address of the Registered office and contact 
details

‘Trishul’ 3rd Floor, 
Opp. Samartheshwar Temple, 
Law Garden, 
Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad, 
Gujarat – 380 006.
Phone: +91-79-6630 6161,
Fax: +91-79-2640 9321
Email: shareholders@axisbank.com

vi) Whether listed company – Yes / No Yes

vii) Name, Address and Contact details of 
Registrar and Transfer Agent

Karvy Computershare Private Limited
Unit: Axis Bank Limited
Karvy Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli, 
Financial District, Nanakramguda, 
Hyderabad – 500 032. 
Phone No. : 1800-345-4001 and +91-40-6716 2222
Fax No. : +91-40 - 2300 1153
Email: einward.ris@karvy.com

II.	 PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITIES OF THE BANK
Sr. 
No.

Name and description of main products / 
services

NIC Code of the Product/ 
service

% to total turnover of the 
Company

1 •	 Deposits
•	 Loans
•	 Investments and foreign exchange

Section K : Financial and Insurance 
activities
Code : 64191

Not applicable

III.	 PARTICULARS OF HOLDING, SUBSIDIARY AND ASSOCIATE COMPANIES

Sr. 
No.

Name of the 
Company

Address CIN/GLN Holding/ 
Subsidiary/ 
Associate

% of 
shares 
held

Applicable 
Section

1 Axis  Capital Limited Axis House, 8th Floor, Wadia 
International Centre Pandurang Budhkar 
Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 025

U51900MH2005PLC157853 Subsidiary 99.99% 2(87)(ii)

2 Axis Private Equity 
Limited

Axis House, Bombay Dyeing Mills 
Compound, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, 
Worli, Mumbai - 400 025

U66020MH2006PLC165039 Subsidiary 99.99% 2(87)(ii)

3 Axis Trustee Services 
Limited

Axis House, Bombay Dyeing Mills 
Compound, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, 
Worli, Mumbai - 400 025

U74999MH2008PLC182264 Subsidiary 99.99% 2(87)(ii)

4 Axis Asset 
Management 
Company  Limited

Axis House, 1st Floor, C-2, Wadia 
International Centre, Pandurang Budhkar 
Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 025

U65991MH2009PLC189558 Subsidiary 74.99% 2(87)(ii)

5 Axis Mutual Fund 
Trustee Limited

Axis House, 1st Floor, C-2, Wadia 
International Centre, Pandurang Budhkar 
Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 025

U66020MH2009PLC189325 Subsidiary 74.86% 2(87)(ii)

6 Axis Finance Limited Axis House, Ground Floor, Wadia 
International Centre ,Worli, 
Mumbai - 400 025

U65921MH1995PLC212675 Subsidiary 99.99% 2(87)(ii)
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Sr. 
No.

Name of the 
Company

Address CIN/GLN Holding/ 
Subsidiary/ 
Associate

% of 
shares 
held

Applicable 
Section

7 Axis Securities 
Limited

Axis House, 8th Floor, Wadia 
International Centre Pandurang Budhkar 
Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 025

U74992MH2006PLC163204 Subsidiary 99.99% 2(87)(ii)

8 Axis Bank UK 
Limited

4  Chilswell street,  1st Floor, London 
England, EC1Y 4 UP

Foreign Company 
(07554558)

Subsidiary 100% 2(87)(ii)

9 A.TREDS Limited Axis House, C-2 Wadia International 
Centre, P B Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 
025

U74999MH2016PLC281452 Subsidiary 67% 2(87)(ii)

10 Freecharge Payment 
Technologies Private 
Limited

Ground Floor, Plot No. 68 Okhla 
Industrial Estate, Phase-III New Delhi 
South Delhi -110 020

U74140DL2015PTC275419 Subsidiary 100% 2(87)(ii)

11 Accelyst Solutions 
Private Limited

2nd Floor, unit no. 205-206, Plot no. 
1 Vaibhav Chambers, Bandra Kurla 
Complex Mumbai - 400 051

U72900MH2008PTC185202 Subsidiary 100% 2(87)(ii)

12 Axis Capital USA, 
LLC.

1675 South State Street, Suite B, Dover, 
County of Kent, Delaware -19901 

Foreign Company Step down 
Subsidiary

100% 
held by 

Axis 
Capital 
Limited

2(87)(ii)

IV.	 SHARE HOLDING PATTERN (EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL BREAKUP AS PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL EQUITY)
	 i)	 Category-wise Share Holding

Cate
gory 
Code

Category of Shareholder No. of Shares held at the beginning of the year No. of Shares held at the end of the year % Change 
during 

the year Demat Physical Total  % of 
total 

shares 

Demat Physical Total  % of 
total 

shares 

(I)   (II)   (III)   (IV)   (V)   (VI)    (VII)   (VIII)   (IX) (X) (XI)

(A) Promoter and Promoter 
Group

         

(1) Indian          

(a) Individual /HUF - - - - - - - - -

(b) Central Government - - - - - - - - -

(C) State Government(s) - - - - - - - - -

(d) Bodies Corporate - - - - - - - - -

(e) Financial Institutions / Banks 68,88,02,073 - 68,88,02,073 28.76 67,64,66,421 - 67,64,66,421 26.36 (2.40)

(f) Any Others - - - - - - - - -

 Sub-Total A(1)  : 68,88,02,073 - 68,88,02,073 28.76 67,64,66,421 - 67,64,66,421 26.36 (2.40)

(2) Foreign          

(a) NRIs/Foreign Individuals - - - - - - - - -

(b) Others - Individuals - - - - - - - - -

(c) Bodies Corporate - - - - - - - - -

(d) Banks / Financial Institutions - - - - - - - - -

(e) Any Others - - - - - - - - -

 Sub-Total A(2)  : - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL A=A(1)+A(2) 68,88,02,073 - 68,88,02,073 28.76 67,64,66,421 - 67,64,66,421 26.36 (2.40)
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Cate
gory 
Code

Category of Shareholder No. of Shares held at the beginning of the year No. of Shares held at the end of the year % Change 
during 

the year Demat Physical Total  % of 
total 

shares 

Demat Physical Total  % of 
total 

shares 

(I)   (II)   (III)   (IV)   (V)   (VI)    (VII)   (VIII)   (IX) (X) (XI)

(B) Public Shareholding          
(1) Institutions          

(a) Mutual Funds 16,28,54,328 - 16,28,54,328 6.80 21,25,32,389 - 21,25,32,389 8.28 1.48

(b) Banks / Financial Institutions  29,20,751 -  29,20,751 0.12  23,30,483 -  23,30,483 0.09 (0.03)

(c) Central Government - - - - - - - - -

(d) State Government(s) - - - - - - - - -

(e) Venture Capital Funds - - - - - - - - -

(f) Insurance Companies  3,64,54,316 - 3,64,54,316 1.52 2,64,29,435 - 2,64,29,435 1.03 (0.49)

(g) Foreign Institutional Investors 115,54,57,305 - 115,54,57,305 48.24 122,31,30,379 - 122,31,30,379 47.66 (0.58)

(h) Foreign Venture Capital 
Funds 

- - - - - - - - -

(i) Others (Specify) - - - - 8,75,00,000 - 8,75,00,000 3.41 3.41

 Sub-Total B(1)  : 135,76,86,700 - 135,76,86,700 56.69 155,19,22,686 - 155,19,22,686 60.47 3.78

(2) Non-Institutions          

(a) Bodies Corporate 6,10,82,582 68,000 6,11,50,582 2.55 6,36,28,325 65,500 6,36,93,825 2.48 (0.07)

 i.	 Indian - - - - - - - - -

 ii.	 Overseas - - - - - - - - -

(b) Individuals         

 (i)	� Individuals holding 
nominal share capital 
upto `1 lakh

9,68,83,533  84,59,992 10,53,43,525 4.40 7,97,13,802  68,03,251 8,65,17,053 3.37 (1.03)

 (ii)	� Individuals holding 
nominal share capital in 
excess of `1 lakh

4,78,39,668 - 4,78,39,668 2.00 4,76,19,236 - 4,76,19,236 1.86 (0.14)

(c) Others         

 HUF  17,92,228 -  17,92,228 0.07  11,41,119 -  11,41,119 0.04 (0.03)

 Trusts 1,28,49,979 - 1,28,49,979 0.54 1,52,44,722 - 1,52,44,722 0.59 0.05

 Clearing Members  47,86,032 -  47,86,032 0.20  29,94,530 -  29,94,530 0.12 (0.08)

 Non Resident Indians  35,90,688 -  35,90,688 0.15  28,22,656 -  28,22,656 0.11 (0.04)

 NRI  Non-Repatriation  16,31,115 -  16,31,115 0.07  15,81,976 -  15,81,976 0.06 (0.01)

 Foreign Bodies-Dr  8,09,744 -  8,09,744 0.03  6,55,836 -  6,55,836 0.03 -

 Foreign Nationals 700 - 700 - 750 - 750 - -

 IEPF - - - -  5,35,446 -  5,35,446 0.02 0.02

 Sub-Total B(2) : 23,12,66,269  85,27,992 23,97,94,261 10.01 21,59,38,398  68,68,751 22,28,07,149 8.68 (1.33)

 Total B=B(1)+B(2): 158,89,52,969  85,27,992 159,74,80,961 66.70 176,78,61,084  68,68,751 177,47,29,835 69.15 2.45

(C) Shares held by 
custodian for GDR

         

(1) Promoter and Promoter 
Group

- - - - - - - - -

(2) Public 10,87,53,075 - 10,87,53,075 4.54 11,53,42,680 - 11,53,42,680 4.49 0.05

Total C: 10,87,53,075 - 10,87,53,075 4.54 11,53,42,680 - 11,53,42,680 4.49 0.05

 Grand Total (A+B+C) : 238,65,08,117  85,27,992 239,50,36,109 100 255,96,70,185  68,68,751 256,65,38,936 100.00 -
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	 ii)	 Shareholding of Promoters

Sr. 
No.

Shareholder's Name Shareholding beginning of 
the year 31/03/2017

Shareholding end of 
the year 31/03/2018

% 
change 

in 
Share 

holding 
during 

the 
year

No. of Shares  % of 
total 

Shares 
of the 
Bank 

 % of Shares 
Pledged / 

encumbered 
to total 
Shares  

No. of Shares % of 
total 

Shares 
of the 
Bank

 % of Shares 
Pledged / 

encumbered 
to total 
Shares  

1 Administrator of the Specified 
Undertaking of the Unit Trust of 
India - SUUTI

27,48,40,905 11.48 - 25,32,70,690 9.87 -  (1.61)

2 Life Insurance Corporation of India 33,13,08,553 13.83 - 34,94,51,108 13.62 -  (0.21)

3 General Insurance Corporation 
of India

3,99,40,000 1.67 - 3,72,50,000 1.45 -  (0.22)

4 The New India Assurance 
Company Limited

2,61,03,585 1.09 - 2,54,03,585 0.99 -  (0.10)

5 National Insurance Company 
Limited

 30,63,797 0.13 -  21,34,681 0.08 -  (0.05)

6 The Oriental Insurance Company 
Limited

 63,30,020 0.26 -  63,30,020 0.25 -  (0.01)

7 United India Insurance Company 
Limited

 72,15,213 0.30 -  26,26,337 0.10 -  (0.20)

  Total 68,88,02,073 28.76 - 67,64,66,421 26.36 -  (2.40)

	 iii.	 Change in Promoters’ Shareholding

Sr. 
No.

Name of the Shareholder Shareholding at the 
beginning of the year

Date Increase/
Decrease 
in share 
holding

Reason Cumulative Shareholding 
during the year 

No. of Shares % of total 
shares 
of the 

company

No. of Shares % of total 
shares of the 

company

1 Life Insurance 
Corporation of India

33,13,08,553 13.83 31-03-2017   33,13,08,553 13.83

   14-04-2017 -288,328 Transfer 33,10,20,225 13.82

    21-04-2017 -296,573 Transfer 33,07,23,652 13.80

    28-04-2017 -40,000 Transfer 33,06,83,652 13.80

    05-05-2017 -100,000 Transfer 33,05,83,652 13.79

    12-05-2017 -440,338 Transfer 33,01,43,314 13.78

    19-05-2017 -66,130 Transfer 33,00,77,184 13.77

    20-10-2017 6,500 Transfer 33,00,83,684 13.77

    20-10-2017 -6,500 Transfer 33,00,77,184 13.77

    29-12-2017 2,28,57,142 Transfer 35,29,34,326 13.76

    19-01-2018  95,41,809 Transfer 36,24,76,135 14.14

    19-01-2018 -9,541,809 Transfer 35,29,34,326 13.76

    26-01-2018 -311,229 Transfer 35,26,23,097 13.75

    02-02-2018 -2,050,007 Transfer 35,05,73,090 13.67

    09-02-2018 -719,621 Transfer 34,98,53,469 13.64

    16-02-2018 -402,361 Transfer 34,94,51,108 13.62

    30-03-2018 5,000 Transfer 34,94,56,108 13.62

    30-03-2018 -5,000 Transfer 34,94,51,108 13.62

  34,94,51,108 13.62 31-03-2018   34,94,51,108 13.62
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Sr. 
No.

Name of the Shareholder Shareholding at the 
beginning of the year

Date Increase/
Decrease 
in share 
holding

Reason Cumulative Shareholding 
during the year 

No. of Shares % of total 
shares 
of the 

company

No. of Shares % of total 
shares of the 

company

2 Administrator of the 
Specified Undertaking of 
the Unit Trust of India - 
SUUTI

27,48,40,905 11.48 31-03-2017   27,48,40,905 11.48

   17-11-2017 -20,351,453 Transfer 25,44,89,452 10.61

   24-11-2017 -1,218,762 Transfer 25,32,70,690 10.56

  25,32,70,690 9.87 31-03-2018   25,32,70,690 9.87

3 General Insurance 
Corporation of India

3,99,40,000 1.67 31-03-2017   3,99,40,000 1.67

   07-04-2017 -185,000 Transfer 3,97,55,000 1.66

    03-11-2017 -400,000 Transfer 3,93,55,000 1.64

    10-11-2017 -84,000 Transfer 3,92,71,000 1.64

    17-11-2017 -16,000 Transfer 3,92,55,000 1.64

    24-11-2017 -220,000 Transfer 3,90,35,000 1.63

    01-12-2017 -35,000 Transfer 3,90,00,000 1.63

    15-12-2017 -150,000 Transfer 3,88,50,000 1.62

    05-01-2018 -150,000 Transfer 3,87,00,000 1.51

    19-01-2018 -50,000 Transfer 3,86,50,000 1.51

    26-01-2018 -250,000 Transfer 3,84,00,000 1.50

    02-02-2018 -50,000 Transfer 3,83,50,000 1.50

    16-02-2018 -83,425 Transfer 3,82,66,575 1.49

    23-02-2018 -205,160 Transfer 3,80,61,415 1.48

    02-03-2018 -267,035 Transfer 3,77,94,380 1.47

    09-03-2018 -194,380 Transfer 3,76,00,000 1.47

    16-03-2018 -200,000 Transfer 3,74,00,000 1.46

    23-03-2018 -150,000 Transfer 3,72,50,000 1.45

  3,72,50,000 1.45 31-03-2018   3,72,50,000 1.45

4 The New India Assurance 
Company Limited

2,61,03,585 1.09 31-03-2017   2,61,03,585 1.09

   15-09-2017 -100,000 Transfer 2,60,03,585 1.08

    22-09-2017 -175,000 Transfer 2,58,28,585 1.08

    29-09-2017 -425,000 Transfer 2,54,03,585 1.06

  2,54,03,585 0.99 31-03-2018   2,54,03,585 0.99

5 United India Insurance 
Company Limited

 72,15,213 0.30 31-03-2017    72,15,213 0.30

   14-04-2017 -15,000 Transfer  72,00,213 0.30

    28-04-2017 -20,000 Transfer  71,80,213 0.30

    23-06-2017 -110,000 Transfer  70,70,213 0.29

    30-06-2017 -20,000 Transfer  70,50,213 0.29

    07-07-2017 -100,000 Transfer  69,50,213 0.29

    14-07-2017 -74,624 Transfer  68,75,589 0.29

    21-07-2017 -105,000 Transfer  67,70,589 0.28

    28-07-2017 -91,293 Transfer  66,79,296 0.28

    04-08-2017 -95,000 Transfer  65,84,296 0.27

    11-08-2017 -50,000 Transfer  65,34,296 0.27

    01-09-2017 -105,000 Transfer  64,29,296 0.27

    08-09-2017 -75,000 Transfer  63,54,296 0.27

    15-09-2017 -30,000 Transfer  63,24,296 0.26
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Sr. 
No.

Name of the Shareholder Shareholding at the 
beginning of the year

Date Increase/
Decrease 
in share 
holding

Reason Cumulative Shareholding 
during the year 

No. of Shares % of total 
shares 
of the 

company

No. of Shares % of total 
shares of the 

company

    22-09-2017 -30,000 Transfer  62,94,296 0.26

    06-10-2017 -57,000 Transfer  62,37,296 0.26

    13-10-2017 -310,000 Transfer  59,27,296 0.25

    20-10-2017 -120,000 Transfer  58,07,296 0.24

    27-10-2017  3,57,500 Transfer  61,64,796 0.26

    03-11-2017 -680,000 Transfer  54,84,796 0.23

    10-11-2017 -760,000 Transfer  47,24,796 0.20

    17-11-2017 -580,000 Transfer  41,44,796 0.17

    24-11-2017 -70,000 Transfer  40,74,796 0.17

    08-12-2017 -300,000 Transfer  37,74,796 0.16

    15-12-2017 -286,013 Transfer  34,88,783 0.15

    22-12-2017 -260,000 Transfer  32,28,783 0.13

    29-12-2017 -120,000 Transfer  31,08,783 0.12

    05-01-2018 -120,000 Transfer  29,88,783 0.12

    12-01-2018 -133,556 Transfer  28,55,227 0.11

    19-01-2018 -98,000 Transfer  27,57,227 0.11

    26-01-2018 -100,000 Transfer  26,57,227 0.10

    02-02-2018 -60,850 Transfer  25,96,377 0.10

    09-02-2018 29,960 Transfer  26,26,337 0.10

   26,26,337 0.10 31-03-2018    26,26,337 0.10

6 The Oriental Insurance 
Company Limited

 63,30,020 0.26 31-03-2017    63,30,020 0.26

  63,30,020 0.25 31-03-2018    63,30,020 0.25

7 National Insurance 
Company Ltd

 30,63,797 0.13 31-03-2017    30,63,797 0.13

   28-04-2017 -90,000 Transfer  29,73,797 0.12

    27-10-2017  6,94,000 Transfer  36,67,797 0.15

    10-11-2017 -200,000 Transfer  34,67,797 0.14

    17-11-2017 -200,000 Transfer  32,67,797 0.14

    15-12-2017 -200,000 Transfer  30,67,797 0.13

    22-12-2017 -200,000 Transfer  28,67,797 0.11

    02-02-2018 -40,000 Transfer  28,27,797 0.11

    09-02-2018 -105,000 Transfer  27,22,797 0.11

    16-03-2018 -500,000 Transfer  22,22,797 0.09

    23-03-2018 -88,116 Transfer  21,34,681 0.08

   21,34,681 0.08 31-03-2018    21,34,681 0.08
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	 iv)	 Shareholding pattern of Top Ten Shareholders (other than Directors, Promoters and Holders of GDRs 
and ADRs):

Sr. 
No.

Name of the 
Shareholder

Shareholding at the 
beginning of the year

Date Increase/ 
Decrease 
in share 
holding

Reason Cumulative Shareholding 
during the year 

No. of 
Shares

% of total 
shares 
of the 

company

No. of 
Shares

% of total 
shares 
of the 

company

1 Oakmark International 
Fund

- - 31-03-17   - -

   21-04-17  45,23,955 Transfer  45,23,955 0.19

    28-04-17  54,44,645 Transfer  99,68,600 0.42

    05-05-17  57,51,200 Transfer 1,57,19,800 0.66

    12-05-17  20,67,100 Transfer 1,77,86,900 0.74

    26-05-17  41,17,597 Transfer 2,19,04,497 0.91

    02-06-17  31,38,176 Transfer 2,50,42,673 1.04

    09-06-17  33,46,527 Transfer 2,83,89,200 1.18

    30-06-17  31,53,520 Transfer 3,15,42,720 1.32

    07-07-17  10,67,880 Transfer 3,26,10,600 1.36

    14-07-17  17,26,175 Transfer 3,43,36,775 1.43

    21-07-17  15,88,225 Transfer 3,59,25,000 1.50

    11-08-17  68,97,200 Transfer 4,28,22,200 1.79

    18-08-17  66,32,500 Transfer 4,94,54,700 2.06

    25-08-17  43,39,994 Transfer 5,37,94,694 2.24

    01-09-17  27,18,285 Transfer 5,65,12,979 2.36

    08-09-17  17,48,121 Transfer 5,82,61,100 2.43

    15-09-17  22,84,558 Transfer 6,05,45,658 2.53

    22-09-17  19,24,242 Transfer 6,24,69,900 2.61

    29-09-17  53,13,004 Transfer 6,77,82,904 2.83

    06-10-17  91,01,496 Transfer 7,68,84,400 3.21

    13-10-17  55,25,963 Transfer 8,24,10,363 3.44

    20-10-17  3,25,916 Transfer 8,27,36,279 3.45

    27-10-17  33,58,000 Transfer 8,60,94,279 3.59

    24-11-17 -4,849,500 Transfer 8,12,44,779 3.39

    01-12-17 -392,178 Transfer 8,08,52,601 3.37

    08-12-17 -286,412 Transfer 8,05,66,189 3.36

    15-12-17 -955,100 Transfer 7,96,11,089 3.32

    22-12-17 -3,191,910 Transfer 7,64,19,179 2.98

    19-01-18 -823,900 Transfer 7,55,95,279 2.95

    26-01-18 -1,035,700 Transfer 7,45,59,579 2.91

    02-02-18 -4,455,812 Transfer 7,01,03,767 2.73

    09-03-18  47,93,200 Transfer 7,48,96,967 2.92

    16-03-18  11,56,600 Transfer 7,60,53,567 2.96

    23-03-18  35,78,100 Transfer 7,96,31,667 3.10

    30-03-18  43,95,800 Transfer 8,40,27,467 3.27

  8,40,27,467 3.27 31-03-18   8,40,27,467 3.27
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Sr. 
No.

Name of the 
Shareholder

Shareholding at the 
beginning of the year

Date Increase/ 
Decrease 
in share 
holding

Reason Cumulative Shareholding 
during the year 

No. of 
Shares

% of total 
shares 
of the 

company

No. of 
Shares

% of total 
shares 
of the 

company

2
 
 

Dodge and Cox 
International Stock 
Fund
 

- - 31-03-17  - -

  31-10-17  19,04,509 Transfer  19,04,509 0.08

  03-11-17  22,16,500 Transfer  41,21,009 0.17

    10-11-17  67,48,650 Transfer 1,08,69,659 0.45

    17-11-17  7,30,317 Transfer 1,15,99,976 0.48

    01-12-17  49,94,872 Transfer 1,65,94,848 0.69

    08-12-17  88,86,312 Transfer 2,54,81,160 1.06

    15-12-17  51,89,736 Transfer 3,06,70,896 1.28

    22-12-17  29,56,927 Transfer 3,36,27,823 1.31

    29-12-17  21,60,777 Transfer 3,57,88,600 1.40

    05-01-18  24,32,210 Transfer 3,82,20,810 1.49

    12-01-18  20,47,790 Transfer 4,02,68,600 1.57

    19-01-18  21,25,000 Transfer 4,23,93,600 1.65

    26-01-18  20,99,333 Transfer 4,44,92,933 1.74

    02-02-18  37,75,967 Transfer 4,82,68,900 1.88

    09-02-18  24,04,500 Transfer 5,06,73,400 1.98

    09-03-18  77,27,947 Transfer 5,84,01,347 2.28

    16-03-18  45,38,298 Transfer 6,29,39,645 2.45

    23-03-18  35,97,242 Transfer 6,65,36,887 2.59

    30-03-18 1,29,13,513 Transfer 7,94,50,400 3.10

  7,94,50,400 3.10 31-03-18   7,94,50,400 3.10

3
 

Europacific Growth 
Fund

2,13,93,890 0.89 31-03-17   2,13,93,890 0.89

 29-12-17 4,28,72,967 Transfer 6,42,66,857 2.51

    16-03-18  13,21,000 Transfer 6,55,87,857 2.56

  6,55,87,857 2.56 31-03-18   6,55,87,857 2.56

4
 

BC Asia Investments VII 
Limited - FDI

- - 31-03-17   - -

 29-12-17 5,56,00,000 Transfer 5,56,00,000 2.17

  5,56,00,000 2.17 31-03-18   5,56,00,000 2.17

5
 

Integral Investments 
South Asia IV - FDI

- - 31-03-17   - -

  29-12-17 3,19,00,000 Transfer 3,19,00,000 1.24

  3,19,00,000 1.24 31-03-18   3,19,00,000 1.24

6
 
 
 

Vanguard Emerging 
Markets Stock Index 
Fund, A Series of 
Vanguard International 
Equity Index Funds

2,55,30,647 1.07 31-03-17   2,55,30,647 1.07

  07-04-17  3,26,782 Transfer 2,58,57,429 1.08

  21-04-17  1,94,971 Transfer 2,60,52,400 1.09

  28-04-17 29,980 Transfer 2,60,82,380 1.09

    05-05-17  2,39,840 Transfer 2,63,22,220 1.10

    12-05-17 74,950 Transfer 2,63,97,170 1.10

    19-05-17  1,61,892 Transfer 2,65,59,062 1.11

    02-06-17  2,80,704 Transfer 2,68,39,766 1.12

    09-06-17  1,07,755 Transfer 2,69,47,521 1.12
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Sr. 
No.

Name of the 
Shareholder

Shareholding at the 
beginning of the year

Date Increase/ 
Decrease 
in share 
holding

Reason Cumulative Shareholding 
during the year 

No. of 
Shares

% of total 
shares 
of the 

company

No. of 
Shares

% of total 
shares 
of the 

company

    30-06-17  3,75,097 Transfer 2,73,22,618 1.14

    07-07-17  1,04,930 Transfer 2,74,27,548 1.14

    14-07-17  2,48,666 Transfer 2,76,76,214 1.15

    21-07-17  2,18,403 Transfer 2,78,94,617 1.16

    28-07-17 74,674 Transfer 2,79,69,291 1.17

    04-08-17 65,956 Transfer 2,80,35,247 1.17

    11-08-17 86,942 Transfer 2,81,22,189 1.17

    25-08-17  5,06,483 Transfer 2,86,28,672 1.19

    01-09-17  1,07,928 Transfer 2,87,36,600 1.20

    08-09-17  1,52,898 Transfer 2,88,89,498 1.20

    15-09-17  1,37,908 Transfer 2,90,27,406 1.21

    06-10-17 89,940 Transfer 2,91,17,346 1.21

    13-10-17 92,938 Transfer 2,92,10,284 1.22

    20-10-17 68,954 Transfer 2,92,79,238 1.22

    27-10-17 62,958 Transfer 2,93,42,196 1.22

    22-12-17 -922,085 Transfer 2,84,20,111 1.11

    26-01-18  1,34,984 Transfer 2,85,55,095 1.11

    02-02-18  1,20,624 Transfer 2,86,75,719 1.12

    23-03-18 2,86,75,719 Transfer 5,73,51,438 2.23

    23-03-18 -28,675,719 Transfer 2,86,75,719 1.12

    30-03-18 -147,650 Transfer 2,85,28,069 1.11

  2,85,28,069 1.11 31-03-18   2,85,28,069 1.11

7
 

Lazard Emerging 
Markets Portfolio

2,94,91,974 1.23 31-03-17   2,94,91,974 1.23

  29-09-17 -1,198,613 Transfer 2,82,93,361 1.18

    06-10-17 -680,523 Transfer 2,76,12,838 1.15

    15-12-17 -630,060 Transfer 2,69,82,778 1.12

  2,69,82,778 1.05 31-03-18   2,69,82,778 1.05

8
 
 

ICICI Prudential Life 
Insurance Company 
Limited
 

3,43,30,677 1.43 31-03-17   3,43,30,677 1.43

  07-04-17 6,416 Transfer 3,43,37,093 1.43

  14-04-17 -725,757 Transfer 3,36,11,336 1.40

    21-04-17 -493,472 Transfer 3,31,17,864 1.38

    28-04-17  33,23,981 Transfer 3,64,41,845 1.52

    05-05-17 -562,840 Transfer 3,58,79,005 1.50

    12-05-17 -11 Transfer 3,58,78,994 1.50

    19-05-17 -28,485 Transfer 3,58,50,509 1.50

    26-05-17 -286,835 Transfer 3,55,63,674 1.48

    02-06-17  2,08,256 Transfer 3,57,71,930 1.49

    09-06-17 -227,674 Transfer 3,55,44,256 1.48

    16-06-17 -8,472 Transfer 3,55,35,784 1.48

    23-06-17  1,15,808 Transfer 3,56,51,592 1.49
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Sr. 
No.

Name of the 
Shareholder

Shareholding at the 
beginning of the year

Date Increase/ 
Decrease 
in share 
holding

Reason Cumulative Shareholding 
during the year 

No. of 
Shares

% of total 
shares 
of the 

company

No. of 
Shares

% of total 
shares 
of the 

company

    30-06-17  4,29,378 Transfer 3,60,80,970 1.51

    07-07-17  9,84,380 Transfer 3,70,65,350 1.55

    14-07-17  3,91,888 Transfer 3,74,57,238 1.56

    21-07-17 -60,884 Transfer 3,73,96,354 1.56

    28-07-17  1,88,775 Transfer 3,75,85,129 1.57

    04-08-17 -240,055 Transfer 3,73,45,074 1.56

    11-08-17 -142,409 Transfer 3,72,02,665 1.55

    18-08-17 -34,930 Transfer 3,71,67,735 1.55

    25-08-17 95,713 Transfer 3,72,63,448 1.55

    01-09-17 -2,504,537 Transfer 3,47,58,911 1.45

    08-09-17  1,51,375 Transfer 3,49,10,286 1.46

    15-09-17 -706,125 Transfer 3,42,04,161 1.43

    22-09-17  37,30,682 Transfer 3,79,34,843 1.58

    29-09-17  2,78,346 Transfer 3,82,13,189 1.59

    06-10-17  5,47,925 Transfer 3,87,61,114 1.62

    13-10-17 -28,181 Transfer 3,87,32,933 1.62

    20-10-17 80,622 Transfer 3,88,13,555 1.62

    27-10-17 -5,084,248 Transfer 3,37,29,307 1.41

    31-10-17 9,749 Transfer 3,37,39,056 1.41

    03-11-17 -93,839 Transfer 3,36,45,217 1.40

    10-11-17 -205,104 Transfer 3,34,40,113 1.39

    17-11-17 -854,878 Transfer 3,25,85,235 1.36

    24-11-17 -57,192 Transfer 3,25,28,043 1.36

    01-12-17 -953,108 Transfer 3,15,74,935 1.32

    08-12-17 -26,329 Transfer 3,15,48,606 1.32

    15-12-17 -49,573 Transfer 3,14,99,033 1.31

    22-12-17 -1,186,732 Transfer 3,03,12,301 1.18

    29-12-17 48,667 Transfer 3,03,60,968 1.18

    05-01-18 -1,129,197 Transfer 2,92,31,771 1.14

    12-01-18 -1,017,404 Transfer 2,82,14,367 1.10

    19-01-18 -780,496 Transfer 2,74,33,871 1.07

    26-01-18 -10,675 Transfer 2,74,23,196 1.07

    02-02-18 84,048 Transfer 2,75,07,244 1.07

    09-02-18 -229,110 Transfer 2,72,78,134 1.06

    16-02-18 -102,019 Transfer 2,71,76,115 1.06

    23-02-18 -594,752 Transfer 2,65,81,363 1.04

    02-03-18 -346,959 Transfer 2,62,34,404 1.02

    09-03-18 -23,477 Transfer 2,62,10,927 1.02

    16-03-18 5,723 Transfer 2,62,16,650 1.02

    23-03-18 -10,815 Transfer 2,62,05,835 1.02
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Sr. 
No.

Name of the 
Shareholder

Shareholding at the 
beginning of the year

Date Increase/ 
Decrease 
in share 
holding

Reason Cumulative Shareholding 
during the year 

No. of 
Shares

% of total 
shares 
of the 

company

No. of 
Shares

% of total 
shares 
of the 

company

    30-03-18 -171,819 Transfer 2,60,34,016 1.01

  2,60,34,016 1.01 31-03-18   2,60,34,016 1.01

9
 

Centaura Investments 
(Mauritius) Pte Ltd

2,55,47,908 1.07 31-03-17   2,55,47,908 1.07

2,55,47,908 1.00 31-03-18   2,55,47,908 1.00

10
 

Government of 
Singapore

3,81,37,648 1.59 31-03-17   3,81,37,648 1.59

  07-04-2017 -49,690 Transfer 3,80,87,958 1.59

    14-04-2017  11,20,737 Transfer 3,92,08,695 1.64

    21-04-2017  4,30,611 Transfer 3,96,39,306 1.65

    28-04-2017 -714,766 Transfer 3,89,24,540 1.62

    05-05-2017 -416,791 Transfer 3,85,07,749 1.61

    26-05-2017 -20,676 Transfer 3,84,87,073 1.61

    02-06-2017 87,471 Transfer 3,85,74,544 1.61

    09-06-2017 81,179 Transfer 3,86,55,723 1.61

    23-06-2017 -18,658 Transfer 3,86,37,065 1.61

    30-06-2017 -1,856,376 Transfer 3,67,80,689 1.53

    07-07-2017  2,05,650 Transfer 3,69,86,339 1.54

    04-08-2017 -2,400,119 Transfer 3,45,86,220 1.44

    11-08-2017 -800,847 Transfer 3,37,85,373 1.41

    18-08-2017 -21,806 Transfer 3,37,63,567 1.41

    25-08-2017 -466,986 Transfer 3,32,96,581 1.39

    01-09-2017 -932,527 Transfer 3,23,64,054 1.35

    08-09-2017 -902,531 Transfer 3,14,61,523 1.31

    15-09-2017 -464,749 Transfer 3,09,96,774 1.29

    22-09-2017 -2,231,083 Transfer 2,87,65,691 1.20

    29-09-2017 -312,432 Transfer 2,84,53,259 1.19

    06-10-2017  1,23,020 Transfer 2,85,76,279 1.19

    20-10-2017 -264,142 Transfer 2,83,12,137 1.18

    27-10-2017 -147,246 Transfer 2,81,64,891 1.17

    03-11-2017  2,00,559 Transfer 2,83,65,450 1.18

    17-11-2017 -473,721 Transfer 2,78,91,729 1.16

    24-11-2017 -210,110 Transfer 2,76,81,619 1.15

    01-12-2017 -739,028 Transfer 2,69,42,591 1.12

    08-12-2017 -406,054 Transfer 2,65,36,537 1.11

    05-01-2018  10,26,871 Transfer 2,75,63,408 1.07

    19-01-2018  5,15,115 Transfer 2,80,78,523 1.09

    26-01-2018  3,73,803 Transfer 2,84,52,326 1.11

    02-02-2018  1,44,792 Transfer 2,85,97,118 1.12

    09-02-2018 -55,446 Transfer 2,85,41,672 1.11

    16-02-2018 -2,998,976 Transfer 2,55,42,696 1.00

    23-02-2018 -33,085 Transfer 2,55,09,611 0.99
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Sr. 
No.

Name of the 
Shareholder

Shareholding at the 
beginning of the year

Date Increase/ 
Decrease 
in share 
holding

Reason Cumulative Shareholding 
during the year 

No. of 
Shares

% of total 
shares 
of the 

company

No. of 
Shares

% of total 
shares 
of the 

company

    02-03-2018 -587,371 Transfer 2,49,22,240 0.97

    09-03-2018 -457,652 Transfer 2,44,64,588 0.95

    30-03-2018  2,02,948 Transfer 2,46,67,536 0.96

  2,46,67,536 0.96 31-03-2018   2,46,67,536 0.96

Note: 
1.	 Top ten shareholders of the Bank as on March 31st 2018 have been considered, for the above disclosures.
2.	 Date of change is the date of the shareholding statement i.e. the date on which the statements of beneficial ownerships is 

received from the depositories.

	 v)	 Shareholding of Directors and Key Managerial Personnel:
Sr. 
No.

Name of the 
Shareholder

Shareholding at the 
beginning of the Year

Date Increase/
Decrease 
in share 
holding

Reason Cumulative Shareholding 
during the Year 

No. of 
Shares

% of total 
shares 
of the 

company

No. of 
Shares

% of total 
shares 
of the 

company
1 Shikha Sharma                                                       5,75,000 0.02 31-03-17    5,50,000 0.02
    26-05-17 -25,000 Transfer  5,50,000 0.02
    02-06-17 -25,000 Transfer  5,25,000 0.02
    09-06-17 -25,000 Transfer  5,00,000 0.02
    23-06-17 50,000 Transfer  5,50,000 0.02
    30-06-17 25,000 Transfer  5,75,000 0.02
    04-08-17 -100,000 Transfer  4,75,000 0.02
    01-09-17  1,00,000 Transfer  5,75,000 0.02
    15-12-17 -200,000 Transfer  3,75,000 0.02
    05-01-18  2,00,000 Transfer  5,75,000 0.02
    26-01-18 -100,000 Transfer  4,75,000 0.02
    02-02-18 -100,000 Transfer  3,75,000 0.01
    16-02-18  1,00,000 Transfer  4,75,000 0.02
    23-02-18  1,00,000 Transfer  5,75,000 0.02
   5,75,000 0.02 31-03-18    5,75,000 0.02
2 Srinivasan Varadarajan                                                     10,80,000 0.05 31-03-17    10,80,000 0.05
    10-11-17  1,00,000 Transfer  11,80,000 0.05
    23-03-18  1,23,000 Transfer  13,03,000 0.05
    30-03-18 97,000 Transfer  14,00,000 0.05
   14,00,000 0.05 31-03-18    14,00,000 0.05
3 Rajiv Anand                                                                 3,80,500 0.02 31-03-17    3,80,500 0.02
    21-04-17  1,48,000 Transfer  5,28,500 0.02
    05-05-17 12,000 Transfer  5,40,500 0.02
    26-05-17 -35,000 Transfer  5,05,500 0.02
    08-09-17 -35,000 Transfer  4,70,500 0.02
    17-11-17 -35,000 Transfer  4,35,500 0.02
    09-02-18 -35,000 Transfer  4,00,500 0.02
    23-03-18  1,00,000 Transfer  5,00,500 0.02
   5,00,500 0.02 31-03-18    5,00,500 0.02
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Sr. 
No.

Name of the 
Shareholder

Shareholding at the 
beginning of the Year

Date Increase/
Decrease 
in share 
holding

Reason Cumulative Shareholding 
during the Year 

No. of 
Shares

% of total 
shares 
of the 

company

No. of 
Shares

% of total 
shares 
of the 

company
4 Rajesh Dahiya 30,000 0.00 31-03-17   30,000 0.00
    09-06-17 -10,000 Transfer 20,000 0.00
    16-06-17 -20,000 Transfer 0 0.00
    24-11-17 45,000 Transfer 45,000 0.00
    01-12-17 -20,000 Transfer 25,000 0.00
    15-12-17 -12,500 Transfer 12,500 0.00
    22-12-17 -12,500 Transfer 0 0.00
    09-02-18 12,000 Transfer 12,000 0.00
    16-03-18 -6,000 Transfer 6,000 0.00
  6,000 0.00 31-03-18   6,000 0.00
5 V R Kaundinya@ 5,000 0.00 31-03-17   5,000 0.00
  5,000 0.00 31-03-18   5,000 0.00
6 Jairam  Sridharan                                                           1,59,041 0.01 31-03-17    1,59,041 0.01
    24-11-17 50,000 Transfer  2,09,041 0.01
    16-02-18 30,000 Transfer  2,39,041 0.01
   2,39,041 0.01 31-03-18    2,39,041 0.01
7 Girish V. Koliyote - - 31-03-17   - -
  - - 31-03-18   - -

Note: @ Shri V. R. Kaundinya ceased to be a Director of the Bank on expiry of his tenure w.e.f. the close of business hours on 11th October 2017.

V.	 INDEBTEDNESS
	 Indebtedness of the Company including interest outstanding/accrued but not due for payment

(` in crore)

Particulars Secured Loans 
excluding 
deposits

Unsecured 
Loans

Deposits Total 
Indebtedness

Indebtedness at the beginning of the financial year

i)    Principal Amount  1,381.09  1,03,649.78 -  1,05,030.87 

ii)   Interest due but not paid - - -  -   

iii)  Interest accrued but not due  2.33  1,538.52 -  1,540.85 

Total (I+II+III)  1,383.42  1,05,188.30  -    1,06,571.72 

Change in Indebtedness during the financial year

Addition  13,46,562.33  2,64,540.69 -  16,11,103.02 

Reduction (13,41,362.01)  (2,25,759.39) -  (15,67,121.40)

Net Change  5,200.32  38,781.30  -    43,981.62 

Indebtedness at the end of the financial year

i)    Principal Amount  6,579.28  1,41,436.87 -  1,48,016.14 

ii)   Interest due but not paid - - -  -   

iii)  Interest accrued but not due  4.46  2,532.73 -  2,537.19 

Total (I+II+III)  6,583.74  1,43,969.60  -    1,50,553.34 

Notes:
1.	 Deposits accepted by the Bank are in normal course of banking business and an operating activity of the Bank and hence not included in the 

indebtedness disclosure.
2.	 Principal amount represents outstanding balance of borrowings as reported in financial statements as of the beginning and end of the financial 

year.
3.	 Additions also include the effect of exchange rate fluctuation and net change in interest accrued but not due between the beginning of financial 

year and the end of financial year.
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VI.	 REMUNERATION OF DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL
	 A.	 Remuneration to Managing Director, Whole-time Directors and/or Manager for the financial year 2017-18:

(in `)
Sr. 
No.  

Particulars of Remuneration Name of MD / WTD / Manager Total Amount

Smt. Shikha 
Sharma

Shri V. 
Srinivasan

Shri Rajiv 
Anand

Shri Rajesh 
Dahiya

1. Gross salary
(a)	 Salary as per  provisions contained u/s  

17(1) of the Income-tax Act, 1961 
4,51,79,452 3,01,33,426 2,22,78,409 1,56,37,988 11,32,29,275

(b) 	 Value of perquisites u/s 17(2) of the 
Income-tax Act, 1961

32,08,204 10,83,946 20,86,639    21,91,364 85,70,153

(c) 	 Profits  in lieu of salary u/s 17(3) of the 
Income-tax Act, 1961	

- - - - -

2. Stock Options (No. of options) 5,40,000 3,00,000 3,15,000 2,92,500 -
3. Sweat Equity - - - - -
4. Commission - - - - -

- as % of profit - - - - -
- others - - - - -

5. Others - - - - -
Total (A) 4,83,87,656 3,12,17,372 2,43,65,048 1,78,29,352 12,17,99,428
Ceiling as per  the Act*   - - - -

	 * In terms of provision of the Banking Regulations Act, 1949, the provisions relating to Managerial Remuneration under the 
Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules made thereunder are not applicable to the Bank.

	 B.	 Remuneration to other Directors for the financial year 2017-18:
(in `)

Sr. 
No.

Particulars of 
Remuneration to 

Independent Directors

Dr. Sanjiv 
Misra

V. R. 
Kaundinya@

Prasad R. 
Menon

Samir 
Barua

Som Mittal Rohit 
Bhagat

S. 
Vishvanathan

Total 
Amount

1 Fee for attending Board / 
Committee meetings

12,00,000 7,50,000 24,00,000 22,50,000 16,00,000 18,00,000 22,50,000 1,22,50,000

2 Commission for FY 2016-17 1,83,562 10,00,000 10,00,000 10,00,000 10,00,000 10,00,000 10,00,000 61,83,562
3 Others, please specify - - - - - - - -

Total (1) 13,83,562 17,50,000 34,00,000 32,50,000 26,00,000 28,00,000 32,50,000 1,84,33,562

(in `)
Sr. 
No.

Particulars of Remuneration of Independent /Non-
Executive Directors

Rakesh 
Makhija

Smt. Ketaki 
Bhagwati

Shri B. 
Babu Rao*

Smt. Usha 
Sangwan*

Shri Stephen 
Pagliuca*

Total Amount

1 Fee for attending Board / Committee meetings 25,00,000 20,00,000 19,50,000 6,00,000 2,00,000 72,50,000
2 Commission for FY 2016-17 10,00,000 10,00,000 10,00,000 10,00,000 - 40,00,000
3 Others, please specify - - - - - -
Total (2) 35,00,000 30,00,000 29,50,000 16,00,000 2,00,000 1,12,50,000
Total (B)=(1+2) 2,96,83,562
Total Managerial Remuneration (A+B) 15,14,82,990

	 *	 Shri B. Babu Rao, Smt. Usha Sangwan and Shri Stephen Pagliuca are Non-Executive (Nominee) Directors of the Bank.
	 @	 Shri V. R. Kaundinya ceased to be an Independent  Director of the Bank on expiry of his tenure w.e.f. the close of business hours on  

11th October 2017.
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	 C.	 Remuneration to Key Managerial Personnel other than MD/Manager/WTD for the financial year 2017-18
(in `)

Sr. 
No.

Particulars of Remuneration Jairam Sridharan, 
Chief Financial 

Officer

Girish V. Koliyote, 
Company Secretary

Total 
Amount

1. Gross salary

(a)  �Salary as  per  provisions contained u/s 17(1) of the  
Income-tax Act, 1961

1,74,59,392 73,23,399 2,47,82,791

(b) � Value of perquisites u/s  17(2) of the Income-tax Act, 1961    17,79,600    3,76,826  21,56,426

(c)  �Profits in lieu of salary u/s 17(3) of the Income-tax Act, 
1961

2. Stock Option (No. of options) 1,40,000 26,000 -

3. Sweat Equity - - -

4. Commission - - -

- as % of profit - -

- others - -

5. Others - - -

Total 1,92,38,992 77,00,225 2,69,39,217

VII.	 PENALTIES / PUNISHMENT/ COMPOUNDING OF OFFENCES: 

Type Section of the 
Companies Act

Brief 
Description    

Details of Penalty/ 
Punishment/ 

Compounding fees 
imposed

Authority (Regional 
Director/National 

Company Law 
Tribunal/Court)

Appeal 
made

A.	 Company

Penalty      - - - - -

Punishment    - - - - -

Compounding - - - - -

B.	 Directors

Penalty      - - - - -

Punishment    - - - - -

Compounding - - - - -

C.	 Other Officers in Default

Penalty      - - - - -

Punishment    - - - - -

Compounding - - - - -
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DISCLOSURE ON REMUNERATION
Information pursuant to Section 197(12) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 5(1) of the Companies (Appointment and 
Remuneration of Managerial Personnel) Rules, 2014.

The information relating to managerial remuneration, in terms of Rule 5(1) of the Companies (Appointment and Remuneration of 
Managerial Personnel) Rules, 2014, are detailed as under: –

(i)	 The ratio of the remuneration of each Director of the Bank to the median remuneration of the employees of the Bank for the 
financial year 2017-18, are as under;

Name of the Executive Directors Ratio of remuneration to median remuneration of all employees
Smt. Shikha Sharma, Managing Director & CEO 82.9
Shri V. Srinivasan, Deputy Managing Director 54.9
Shri Rajiv Anand, Executive Director (Retail Banking) 42.7
Shri Rajesh Dahiya, Executive Director (Corporate Centre) 38.1

	 Note: All confirmed employees (excluding front line sales force), as on 31st March 2018 have been considered.

(ii)	 The percentage increase in remuneration of Executive Directors, Chief Financial Officer, Chief Executive Officer and Company 
Secretary or Manager, if any, in the financial year 2017-18, are as under;

Name of the Director/Key Managerial Personnel % increase in the remuneration in the financial year 2017-18
Executive Directors
Smt. Shikha Sharma, Managing Director & CEO 7.5
Shri V. Srinivasan, Deputy Managing Director 7.5
Shri Rajiv Anand, Executive Director (Retail Banking) 7.5
Shri Rajesh Dahiya, Executive Director (Corporate Centre) 15.0
Key Managerial Personnel
Shri Jairam Sridharan, Chief Financial Officer 17.5
Shri Girish V. Koliyote, Company Secretary 11.8

(iii)	 The percentage increase in the median remuneration of the said employees of the Bank during the financial year 2017-18, is 
as under:

	 Median remuneration of employees of the Bank increased by 7.57% in the financial year 2017-18, as compared to the financial 
year 2016-17.

(iv)	 The number of permanent employees on the rolls of the Bank as on 31st March 2018 - The Bank had 59,614 permanent 
employees on its rolls, as on 31st March 2018.

(v)	 Average percentile increase already made in the salaries of employees of the Bank other than its managerial personnel (viz. 
Whole Time Directors of the Bank) during the last financial year and its comparison with the percentile increase in the managerial 
remuneration and justification thereof and point out if there are any exceptional circumstances for increase in the managerial 
remuneration.

	 Average remuneration increase for non-managerial personnel of the Bank during the financial year 2017-18 was 8.61 % and 
the average remuneration increase for the said managerial personnel of the Bank was around 8.73%.

	 Remuneration increase is dependent on the Bank’s performance as a whole, individual performance level and also market 
benchmarks.

(vi)	 Affirmation that the remuneration is as per the remuneration policy of the Bank.

